



\$~50.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 356/2016

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

ORDER
06.02.2017

%

Crl. M.A. No. 2167/2017

By this application, the respondent seeks a direction to destroy the case property, namely, the contraband articles. Let notice issue to the appellant through counsel returnable on 27.04.2017.

In the meantime, Mr. Aggarwala shall place on record the complete guidelines and procedure that is required to be followed at the time of destruction of the said article so as to ensure that the same is actually destroyed and not recycled.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2017

sr