



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

27.04.2017

Crl. M.A. 2167/2017 (u/S. 482 Cr. PC)

Issue fresh notice for 25.07.2017 when another similar application is stated to be already listed.

R.K.GAUBA, J

APRIL 27, 2017

yg