



2026.04.13.13:15

\$~10 to 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CRL.A. 177/2016
ANNABELLE ANALISTA MALIBAGO Appellant
Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate.

versus

DRI Respondent
Through: Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Advocate.

+ CRL.A. 356/2016
SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA Appellant
Through: None.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Advocate

+ CRL.A. 610/2016
GIRDHARI LAL BHAGAT Appellant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Bhagat, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF INTELLIGENCE Respondent
Through: Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER
% **25.07.2017**

CrI.M.A. 1781/2017 in CrI.A. 177/2016
CrI.M.A. 2167/2017 in CrI.A. 356/2016
CrI.M.A. 2460/2017 in CrI.A. 610/2016

Despite the matter being passed over twice, none appears on behalf of



appellant in CRL.A. 356/2016. The issue involved in these applications is the same, hence the matters are adjourned. Renotify on 23.10.2017.

Meanwhile, notice of the application be issued to the appellant and his counsel in CrI.M.A. 2167/2017 (CrI.A. 356/2016).

VINOD GOEL, J.

JULY 25, 2017

“sk”