



2026.01.13.13:16

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA Appellant

Through: None.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Satish Aggarwala, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

23.10.2017

Crl.M.A. No.2167/2017 (Destruction of case property)

By this application, the respondent/applicant seeks permission to dispose off the case property which is 1 Kg of heroin as well as the representative samples, which has been recovered from the appellant.

The applicant/respondent is directed to dispose off the case property in accordance with law and a detailed compliance report thereof indicating that the procedure for disposing off the narcotics has been followed, shall be filed before this Court within six weeks of the destruction of the narcotics/case property.

The application is disposed of.

Dasti.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 23, 2017

k