



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Represented by: None.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE. Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Satish Aggarwala and Mr.
Vineet Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **28.02.2018**

Crl.M.A. No. 3844/2018

Notice be issued to the appellant/non-applicant on the respondent/applicant taking steps through ordinary and dasti process and through the counsel as well, returnable on 12th July, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

FEBRUARY 28, 2018

‘yo’