



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 356/2016
SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA Appellant
Represented by: None

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent
Represented by: Mr. Satish Aggrwala, Sr.
Standing Counsel with
Ms. Gitanjali Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

% **ORDER**
12.07.2018

Crl. M. A. 3844/2018

On the last date of hearing this Court has directed notice to the appellant/non-applicant to be served by the respondent on taking steps through ordinary and dasti process and through the counsel as well. Notice to the counsel has been served. However, learned counsel Mr. Y. K. Saxena has stated that he is no more in touch with the appellant and is not appearing for him. No efforts have been made by the respondent to serve the appellant through ordinary and dasti process.

Issue fresh notice to the appellant/non-applicant on the respondent/applicant taking steps through ordinary and dasti process to be served by the concerned Inspector of the respondent, returnable on 26th November, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JULY 12, 2018/SRwt