



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Represented by:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent

Represented by: **Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel for DRI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

26.11.2018

%

Crl.M.A. 3844/2018

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 25th January, 2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 26, 2018

'ga'