



2026 DHC 3850

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 356/2016

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Represented by: None

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Standing
Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

25.01.2019

%

Crl.M.A. 3844/2018

Superintendent Tihar Jail is directed to produce the appellant in Court
on the next date of hearing.

List on 13th February, 2019.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JANUARY 25, 2019

‘ga’