



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 356/2016 & CrI.M.A. 3844/2018

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Represented by:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Vineet Sharma, Mr. Satish
Aggarwala, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

28.03.2019

A status report has been handed over with regard to execution of the non-bailable warrants against the appellant as per which the appellant was not found residing at the address mentioned. The report is highly unsatisfactory because besides going to the available residential addresses, no other efforts have been made.

Issue fresh non-bailable warrants against the appellant to be executed by the Inspector of respondent returnable on 4th November, 2019.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

MARCH 28, 2019

‘ga’