



2026.04.15.15:32:57

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 356/2016 & CRL.M.A. 3844/2018**

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA Appellant

Through Mr Nitesh Mehra, proxy counsel.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE
INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER
% **04.11.2019**

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work.
2. The learned proxy counsel requests that the present petition be adjourned.
3. At his request, list on 23.03.2020.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

NOVEMBER 04, 2019
pkv