



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. SPP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

25.04.2022

%

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant either to take passover or an adjournment.

In the interest of justice, list on 27th July, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2022

Dy/@k