



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 356/2016

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. SPP for
DRI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

27.07.2022

1. No time left.
2. List before the Roster Bench on 24.08.2022.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA , J.

JULY 27, 2022

nd