



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 356/2016

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Gagan Vaswang Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

% **ORDER**
24.11.2022

Re-notify for 22.02.2023.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2022

nc