



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 356/2016

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sachin Tanwar with Mr. Adarsh
Priyadarshi, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Senior
Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.05.2023

CRL.M.A.3844/2018

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 25th August 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 24, 2023

ds