



2026:DHC:3880

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA Appellant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshni and
Mr. Sachin Tanwar, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **30.01.2024**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 975/2023 & CRL.M.A. 3844/2018

Learned counsels for the appellant as well as respondent, are directed to file short written submissions along with the judgments they want to rely upon within three weeks.

List on 01.03.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 30, 2024/R