



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 356/2016, CRL.M.A. 3844/2018 & 6735/2024 and
CRL.M.(BAIL) 975/2023

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
22.04.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 14.05.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 22, 2024/R