



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi and Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing Counsel and Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

CRL.M.(BAIL) 975/2023, CRL.M.A. 3844/2018 & CRL.M.A. 6735/2024

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that application for suspension of sentence is primarily pressed on the ground of non compliance of Section 52A of NDPS Act.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a short adjournment.

List before Vacation Bench on 19.06.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MAY 14, 2024/akc