



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood with Mr. Adarsh
Priyadarshi, Mr. Apoorv Shankar and
Mr. Ranuak Gupta, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Senior
Standing counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **19.06.2024**

CRL.M.A. 6735/2024, CRL.M.A. 3844/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 975/2023

As requested by learned senior counsel for the petitioner, on
instructions, put up on 03rd July, 2024 before the Roster Bench.

MANOJ JAIN, J
(VACATION JUDGE)

JUNE 19, 2024
st