



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 356/2016, CRL.M.A. 3844/2018, CRL.M.A. 6735/2024 &**
CRL.M.(BAIL) 975/2023
SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Mr. Adarsh
Priyadarshi and Mr. Amit Dwivedi,
Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Ms. Mala Sharma, SPP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
03.07.2024

List on 31.07.2024.

JULY 3, 2024/akc **ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J**