



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**
SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMAAppellant
Through: Mr.Amit Dwivedi, Mr.Adarsh
Priyadarshi and Mr.Apoorv Shankar,
Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCERespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
25.07.2024

CRL.M.A. 21626/2024

An application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 ('BNSS') has been preferred on behalf of the appellant seeking early hearing of CRL.M.(BAIL) 975/2023 for suspension of sentence.

Keeping in view the position of Board and since the matter is already fixed for 31.07.2024, no grounds are made out for early hearing of the application for suspension of sentence.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 975/2023

List on date already fixed i.e., 31.07.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JULY 25, 2024/v