



2026:DHC:3880

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 356/2016, CRL.M.A. 3844/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 975/2023
SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Mr. Jatin Chaudhary, Mr. Shogufa Salim and Ms. Apoorva Shankar, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCERespondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **05.09.2024**
CRL.M.A. 6735/2024

List on 03.10.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

P