



2026:DHC:3880

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 356/2016, CRL.M.A. 3844/2018 & 6735/2024
CRL.M.(BAIL) 975/2023
SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Mr. Amit
Diwadi & Mr. Apoorv Shanker,
Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel, with Mr. Gagan Vaswani and
Ms. Neha Kamboj, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

03.10.2024

No more time left, as there is a Full Court reference to condole the sad
demise of late Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devinder Gupta, former Judge of this
Court at 3:00 PM.

List on 25.10.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

OCTOBER 03, 2024/R