



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 356/2016, CRL.M.A. 3844/2018 & 6735/2024,
CRL.M.(BAIL) 975/2023
SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Amit Dwivedi, Mr. Adarsh, Mr.
Raunak, Mr. Ankit Gupta, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCERespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
25.10.2024

The present matter has been received by way of transfer.

Let the matter be listed before Roster Bench in the first 10 matters on
07.11.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J
OCTOBER 25, 2024/AR/DG..