



2026:DHC:3880

\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**

**SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Mr. Amit  
Diwadi, Ms. Sandhya & Mr. Apoorv  
Shanker, Advocates.

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Gagan Vaswani,  
Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **04.12.2024**

List on 15.01.2025.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**DECEMBER 4, 2024/akc**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*