



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 356/2016

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Mr. Approv
Shankar, Ms. Dhriti Sunder Jha,
Advocates with appellant in person. .

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, SSC for DRI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

08.09.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made on the ground that Mr. *Madhav Khurana*, learned Senior Counsel who has to argue the appeal is stated to be unavailable today.
2. Since the present appeal pertains to the year 2016, last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant.
3. Renotify on 03.11.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/rd