



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 356/2016

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Stuti Gujral, Mr. Miran Ahmad
and Mr. Vipin Kumar, Advocates
with appellant in person.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE

INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that she has been recently engaged and needs some time to go through the record and address submissions.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant further states upon instructions from the appellant, who is present in the Court and is duly identified by the IO, that the appellant resides at H.No.239, Gali No.9, near Sant Hospital, Sant Nagar, New Delhi and his mobile number is 9999427974.
3. Renotify on 13.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/rd