



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 356/2016

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMAAppellant

Through: Ms. Stuti Gujral, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala and Mr. Gagan
Vaswani, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the
learned counsel for the appellant.

2. List for hearing on 20.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/kd