



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CRL.A. 356/2016

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through:

Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Mr. Suchit, Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad and Ms. Dhriti Sunder Jha, Advocates along with appellant in person.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCERespondent

Through:

Mr. Satish Aggarwala, SSC with Mr. Aman Tripathi and Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

20.04.2026

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. Arguments partly heard.

3. Advocate Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi had argued on behalf of the appellant.

4. List on 21.04.2026 for further arguments.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/rs