



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 356/2016

SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Mr. Jatin Choudhary and Mr. Suchit Beniwal, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing Counsel along with Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

21.04.2026

%

1. Arguments heard.

2. Judgment reserved.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/rs