



2026.DHC.3880

\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 356/2016**

**SUNIL @ SUNIL SHARMA**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Mr. Jatin Choudhary and Mr. Suchit Beniwal, Advocates.

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing Counsel with Ms. Mala Sharma, SPP along with Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

1. The matter was reserved *vide* order dated 21.04.2026.

However, the matter is listed today for clarification.

2. For further hearing, list on 28.04.2026.

**CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026**

*p'ma*